

ITB 10-19 Annual Paving  
 Repair Services  
 City Spec

D2 Paving	Sparks Concrete
-----------	-----------------

	QTY	UOM		
Emergency next day Mobilization (Milling and paving)	1	LS (< 300 SY)	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
Emergency next day Mobilization (Milling and paving)	1	LS (> 300 SY)	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
Mobilization w/in 2 weeks of notice (Milling and paving)	1	LS (< 300 SY)	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
Mobilization w/in 2 weeks of notice (Milling and paving)	1	LS (> 300 SY)	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
1 Inch SP 9.5 Asphalt Surface Course (and overlay)	1	SY (<200 SY)	\$28.00	\$36.00
1 Inch SP 9.5 Asphalt Surface Course (and overlay)	1	SY (>200 SY)	\$25.00	\$36.00
1-1/2 Inch SP 9.5 Asphalt	1	SY (<200 SY)	\$30.00	\$36.00
1-1/2 Inch SP 9.5 Asphalt	1	SY (>200 SY)	\$28.00	\$36.00
1-1/2 Inch SP 9.5 Asphalt (within 24 Hours)	1	SY (<200 SY)	\$30.00	\$36.00
1-1/2 Inch SP 9.5 Asphalt (within 24 hours)	1	SY (>200 SY)	\$28.00	\$36.00
2 Inches SP 12.5 Asphalt	1	SY (<200 SY)	\$35.00	\$36.00
2 Inches SP 12.5 Asphalt	1	SY (>200 SY)	\$32.00	\$36.00
2 Inches SP 12.5 Asphalt (within 24 hours)	1	SY (<200 SY)	\$35.00	\$36.00
2 Inches SP 12.5 Asphalt (within 24 hours)	1	SY (>200 SY)	\$32.00	\$36.00
Alternate Asphalt Base SP 12.5	1	SY	\$39.00	\$60.00

			D2 Paving	Sparks Concrete
Milling existing surface (per ½ inch)	1	SY (<300 SY)	\$4.00	\$10.00
Milling existing surface (per ½ inch)	1	SY (>300 SY)	\$4.00	\$10.00
Thermoplastic Paint (6" White, w/RPM)	1	LF	\$2.00	\$10.00
Thermoplastic Paint (6" Yellow, w/RPM)	1	LF	\$2.00	\$10.00
Thermoplastic Paint (Cross walk)	1	EA	\$750.00	\$1,000.00
Thermoplastic Paint (Stop Bar)	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00
Traffic Paint (6" White, w/RPM)	1	LF	\$2.00	\$10.00
Traffic Paint (6" Yellow, w/RPM)	1	LF	\$2.00	\$10.00
Reflective Pavement Markers (installed)	1	EA	\$2.00	\$8.00
Removal of Material	1	SY	\$5.00	\$15.00
Compaction of Existing Base Course	1	SY	\$0.75	\$5.00
Compaction of New Base Course, 8" Limerock	1	SY	\$0.75	\$5.00
Maintenance of Traffic (Lane Closures w/flagmen)*	1	LS/DAY	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00
Maintenance of Traffic (Road Closures with Detour)*	1	LS/DAY	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00
Maintenance of Traffic (shoulder work)	1	LS/DAY	\$400.00	\$1,000.00
Concrete Curb Repair	1	LF	\$30.00	\$150.00
Decorative Pavement Repair (pavers/stamped asphalt)	1	SF	\$14.00	\$15.00

County Spec			D2 Paving	Sparks Concrete
Emergency next day Mobilization (Milling and paving)	1	LS (< 300 SY)	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
Emergency next day Mobilization (Milling and paving)	1	LS (> 300 SY)	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
Mobilization w/in 2 weeks of notice (Milling and paving)	1	LS (< 300 SY)	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
Mobilization w/in 2 weeks of notice (Milling and paving)	1	LS (> 300 SY)	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
1 Inch SP 9.5 Asphalt Surface Course (and overlay)	1	SY (<200 SY)	\$28.00	\$36.00
1 Inch SP 9.5 Asphalt Surface Course (and overlay)	1	SY (>200 SY)	\$25.00	\$36.00
1 Inch SP 9.5 Asphalt Structural Course	1	SY (<200 SY)	\$28.00	\$36.00
1 Inch SP 9.5 Asphalt Structural Course	1	SY (>200 SY)	\$25.00	\$36.00
2 Inches SP 12.5 Asphalt	1	SY (<200 SY)	\$35.00	\$36.00
2 Inches SP 12.5 Asphalt	1	SY (>200 SY)	\$32.00	\$36.00
2 Inches SP 12.5 Asphalt (within 24 hours)	1	SY (<200 SY)	\$35.00	\$36.00
2 Inches SP 12.5 Asphalt (within 24 hours)	1	SY (>200 SY)	\$32.00	\$36.00
Match Friction Course	1	SY	\$50.00	\$72.00
Alternate Asphalt Base SP 12.5	1	SY	\$40.00	\$60.00

			D2 Paving	Sparks Concrete
Milling existing surface (per 1/2 inch)	1	SY (<300 SY)	\$4.00	\$10.00
Milling existing surface (per 1/2 inch)	1	SY (>300 SY)	\$4.00	\$10.00
Thermoplastic Paint (6" White, w/RPM)	1	LF	\$2.00	\$10.00
Thermoplastic Paint (6" Yellow, w/RPM)	1	LF	\$2.00	\$10.00
Thermoplastic Paint (Cross walk)	1	EA	\$750.00	\$1,000.00
Thermoplastic Paint (Stop Bar)	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00
Traffic Paint (6" White, w/RPM)	1	LF	\$2.00	\$10.00
Traffic Paint (6" Yellow, w/RPM)	1	LF	\$2.00	\$10.00
Reflective Pavement Markers (installed)	1	EA	\$15.00	\$8.00
Removal of Material	1	SY	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
Compaction of Existing Base Course	1	SY	\$0.75	\$5.00
Compaction of New Base Course, 8" Limerock	1	SY	\$0.75	\$5.00
Cement Stabilized Base County TP-265	1	SY	\$3.00	\$50.00
Maintenance of Traffic (Lane Closures w/flagmen)*	1	LS/DAY	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00
Maintenance of Traffic (Road Closures with Detour)*	1	LS/DAY	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00
Maintenance of Traffic (shoulder work)	1	LS/DAY	\$300.00	\$1,000.00
Concrete Curb Repair	1	LF	\$30.00	\$150.00
Decorative Pavement Repair (pavers/stamped asphalt)	1	SF	\$15.00	\$15.00